#01-2021
#02-2021
#03-2021
#04-2021
#05-2021
#06-2021
#07-2021
#08-2021
#09-2021
#10-2021
#11-2021
#12-2021
#13-2021
#14-2021
#16-2021
#15-2021
#18-2021
#17-2021
#19-2021
#20-2021
#21-2021
#22-2021
#01-2022
#02-2022
#03-2022
#04-2022
#05-2022
#06-2022
#07-2022
#08-2022
#09-2022
#10-2022
#11-2022
#12-2022
#13-2022
#14-2022
#15-2022
#16-2022
#17-2022
#18-2022
#19-2022
#20-2022
#21-2022
#22-2022
#23-2022
#24-2022
#25-2022
#2020121
#27-2022
#28-2022
#29-2022
#30-2022
#31-2022
#32-2022
#33-2022
#34-2022
#35-2022
#36-2022
#37-2022
#38-2022
#39-2022

Applicant

Michael Rath

David A. and Terri L. Church

David James and Pamela Jo Stump
Rodney E. and Jenny B. Russell
Jerry W. and Vickie J. Detwiler
Michael D. and Kimberly S. Jackson
Rose M. and Daniel Miller

Brian J. Bridge

Phillip E. and Leyna A. Belcher
Steven Stitt and Christine Straub
Dustin Eric and Tonia M. Glass
Coby M. and Sara C. Robb

Texas Roadhouse

Rodney and Victoria Doty

Adam M. Dinsmore and Ashley Lanning
American Tower Corporation
Rolling Hills Storage LLC

Auman Landscape Company
Joseph K. and Hillary Lutz
Theodore Browning

Richard G. and Erin S. Jones

Cole TS Carroll Ohio LLC
Disbennett Properties LLC
Theodore Browning

Fairfield County Commissioners
Phillip E. and Leyna A. Belcher
Justin Scott and Jennifer Brook Blackstone
Jennifer N. and Shaun R. Lehman
John and Jamie Watts

Auman Landscape Company
Corinna Greene

William S. and Deborah C. Weekley
Jerry O. and Brenda L. Mullins
Jerry O. and Brenda L. Mullins
Robert S. and Elizabeth M. Huffman
Stephen J. and Victoria D. Thompson
Troy and Lindsey Woodyard
Fairfield County Commissioners
Roscoe M. and Marla K. Blackburn
Michael and Amanda Herman
Bernard and Jennifer Mauck

John J. and Mariellen J. Hostasa
Ivan and Susan Tucker

Christopher M. Mohler

Tonya McGovern

Sheryl and Joshua Elkins

Stacy A. and Joshua K. Henthorn
Charles W. and Kimberly M. Snyder
John S. and Caitlin A. Welsh

The Windsor Company

Katherine and Josh Mathes

33A Development

John S. and Caitlin A. Welsh
Kenneth B. and Nichole M. Ruetsch
Joseph B. and Penny Shalosky
Halle Properties LLC

Sunbelt Rentals LLC

Fairfield Commmercial Properties
Coby M. and Sara C. Robb

James T. Carter and Wendy J. Wiley
Randolph R. Steele

Address

3020 Kauffman Road NW

5220 Lithopolis Road NW

4444 Wilson Road NW

2545 Pleasantville Road NW
5784 Election House Road NW
5140 Coakley Road NW

1885 Coonpath Road NW

4425 Carroll Cemetery Road
5432 Carroll Northern Road NW
2610 Carroll Southern Road NW
1799 Ginder Road NW

4755 Pleasantville Road

2890 Columbus-Lancaster Road NW
3077 Carroll Eastern Road NW
2305 Ginder Road NW

4400 Carroll Southern Road NW
2185 Rolling Hills Street

0 Plum Road

1643 Ginder Road

2196 Ginder Road NW

1556 Carroll-Eastern Road NW
3700 Claypool Street

4660 Old Columbus Road

2196 Ginder Road NW

3365 Old Columbus Road NW
5432 Carroll Northern Road NW
2179 Carroll Eastern Road NW
3349 Stringtown Road NW
3990 Plum Road NW

4757 Plum Road

5975 Feldon Court NW

4639 Pleasantville Road NW
4513 Meadowgrove Drive NW
4513 Meadowgrove Drive NW
1580 Woodland Heights Lane NW
5008 Carroll Eastern Road

370 Ginder Road NW

3365 Old Columbus Road NW
1660 Winding Oak Drive North NW
3179 Eagle Drive NW

3251 Eagle Drive NW

920 Ety Road, Lancaster, Ohio 43130
5350 Brook Road NW

1265 Carroll Eastern Road NW
5587 Havensport Road NW
4150 Brook Road NW

4218 Ashbury Drive NW

703 Coonpath Road

1700 Ginder Road NW

1434 Collins Road NW

4683 Pleasantville Road NW
4164 Old Columbus Road NW
1700 Ginder Road NW

1227 Carroll Southern Road NW
4717 Pleasantville Road NW
2820 Columbus-Lancaster Road NW
4045 Coonpath Road NW

4400 Carroll Southern Road NW
4755 Pleasantville Road NW
4380 Arrowhead Drive

4240 Lithopolis Road NW

Type of Permit

Garage

Garage

New Single Family Residence
Accessory Building

New Single Family Residence

In Ground Swimming Pool

Porch

Garage

Accessory Building

New Single Family Residence
Addition

New Single Family Residence
Addition to Business Structure
Accessory Building

Addition

Misc. Structure (Existing Cell Tower Work)
Business Structure

Commercial Culvert/Right of Way
Accessory Building

Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)
Addition

Sign/Tractor Supply

Sign/Disbennett Wealth Management
Accessory Building

Business Structure

In Ground Swimming Pool

Addition to Accessory Building

New Single Family Residence
Addition

Business Structure

Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)
New Single Family Residence

In Ground Swimming Pool

Garage

Accessory Building

Garage

In Ground Swimming Pool

Business Structure

Garage

New Single Family Residence
Accessory Building

Misc. Structure (Existing Cell Tower Work)
Addition

Business Structure

Garage

Garage

In Ground Swimming Pool

New Single Family Residence
Residential Culvert/Right of Way

Sign/Lighthouse Behavioral Health Solutions

New Single Family Residence
Sign/Carporium

New Single Family Residence
Accessory Building

New Single Family Residence
Sign/Discount Tire
Sign/Sunbelt Rentals
Signs/United Rentals

In Ground Swimming Pool
Deck

Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)

Date Issued
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
10/1/2021
10/5/2021
10/6/2021
10/7/2021

10/19/2021
10/21/2021
10/22/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
11/5/2021
11/9/2021
11/17/2021
11/24/2021
11/26/2021
12/1/2021
12/13/2021
12/14/2021
1/13/2022
1/13/2022
1/20/2022
1/20/2022
2/2/2022
2/15/2022
2/23/2022
2/24/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022
3/2/2022
3/2/2022
3/9/2022
3/9/2022
3/10/2022
3/16/2022
3/17/2022
3/30/2022
4/6/2022
4/12/2022
4/26/2022
4/26/2022
4/27/2022
5/3/2022
5/4/2022
5/11/2022
5/31/2022
6/6/2022
6/9/2022
6/15/2022
6/16/2022
6/23/2022
7/6/2022
7/6/2022
7/14/2022
7/19/2022
7/19/2022
7/21/2022
7/21/2022



#40-2022
#41-2022
#42-2022
#43-2022
#44-2022
#45-2022
#46-2022
#47-2022
#48-2022
#49-2022
#50-2022
#51-2022
#52-2022
#53-2022
#54-2022
#55-2022
#56-2022
#57-2022
#58-2022

Paul S. Vargo

Scott Holmes and Kelly Wilson
Brian E. and Danielle L. Nierman
A-One Self Storage LLC

Mithoff Companies LTD/Company Wrench

Kelly Maxwell

Louis W. and Jamie L. Jumper
Connor P. and Olivia B. Smith
Margaret M. Wilson

RPG Management

RPG Management

Shayne D. and Erin Curnutte
Brett J. and Debra J. Zwahlen
Carroll Southern Properties LLC
Daniel J. and Amy M. Kirby
Robert D Lisa M Dillon
Kenneth Nicole Ruetsch

Alex Grover

Gary Yutzy

3981 Carroll Southern Road NW
5213 Brook Road NW

1329 Ginder Road NW

3812 Columbus Lancaster Road
4805 Scooby Lane NW

1665 Woodland Heights Lane NW
5421 Havensport Road NW
4517 Election House Road NW
4690 Election House Road NW
2185 Rolling Hills Street

2185 Rolling Hills Street

4387 Election House Road NW
5624 Shady Oak Court NW
4451 Carroll Southern Road NW
3985 Carroll Eastern Road NW
3774 0ld Columbus Rd. NW
12227 Carroll Southern Rd

3287 Eagle Drive NW

5150 Brook Rd NW

Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)
Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)
Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)
Sign/Central IT Dept.

Miscellaneous Structure (Private IT Tower)
Accessory Building

In Ground Swimming Pool

Residential Culvert/Right of Way
Residential Culvert/Right of Way

Business Structure

Business Structure

New Single Family Residence/Residential Culvert
In Ground Swimming Pool

Signs/Paws Landing

Accessory Building

Sign

Home

Home

Breezeway & Shop

8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/17/2022
8/24/2022
9/8/2022
9/8/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/22/2022
9/22/2022
9/22/2022
9/27/2022
9/27/2022
9/28/2022
10/11/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/26/2022



