	Applicant	Address	Type of Permit	Date Issued
#01-2021	Michael Rath	3020 Kauffman Road NW	Garage	9/15/2021
#02-2021	David A. and Terri L. Church	5220 Lithopolis Road NW	Garage	9/15/2021
#03-2021	David James and Pamela Jo Stump	4444 Wilson Road NW	New Single Family Residence	9/15/2021
#04-2021	Rodney E. and Jenny B. Russell	2545 Pleasantville Road NW	Accessory Building	9/15/2021
#05-2021	Jerry W. and Vickie J. Detwiler	5784 Election House Road NW	New Single Family Residence	9/15/2021
#06-2021	Michael D. and Kimberly S. Jackson	5140 Coakley Road NW	In Ground Swimming Pool	10/1/2021
#07-2021	Rose M. and Daniel Miller	1885 Coonpath Road NW	Porch	10/5/2021
#08-2021	Brian J. Bridge	4425 Carroll Cemetery Road	Garage	10/6/2021
#09-2021	Phillip E. and Leyna A. Belcher	5432 Carroll Northern Road NW	Accessory Building	10/7/2021
#10-2021	Steven Stitt and Christine Straub	2610 Carroll Southern Road NW	New Single Family Residence	10/19/2021
#11-2021	Dustin Eric and Tonia M. Glass	1799 Ginder Road NW	Addition	10/21/2021
#12-2021	Coby M. and Sara C. Robb	4755 Pleasantville Road	New Single Family Residence	10/22/2021
#13-2021	Texas Roadhouse	2890 Columbus-Lancaster Road NW	Addition to Business Structure	10/28/2021
#14-2021	Rodney and Victoria Doty	3077 Carroll Eastern Road NW	Accessory Building	10/28/2021
#16-2021	Adam M. Dinsmore and Ashley Lanning	2305 Ginder Road NW	Addition	11/5/2021
#15-2021	American Tower Corporation	4400 Carroll Southern Road NW	Misc. Structure (Existing Cell Tower Work)	11/9/2021
#18-2021	Rolling Hills Storage LLC	2185 Rolling Hills Street	Business Structure	11/17/2021
#17-2021	Auman Landscape Company	0 Plum Road	Commercial Culvert/Right of Way	11/24/2021
#19-2021	Joseph K. and Hillary Lutz	1643 Ginder Road	Accessory Building	11/26/2021
#20-2021	Theodore Browning	2196 Ginder Road NW	Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)	12/1/2021
#21-2021	Richard G. and Erin S. Jones	1556 Carroll-Eastern Road NW	Addition	12/13/2021
#22-2021	Cole TS Carroll Ohio LLC	3700 Claypool Street	Sign/Tractor Supply	12/14/2021
#01-2022	Disbennett Properties LLC	4660 Old Columbus Road	Sign/Disbennett Wealth Management	1/13/2022
#02-2022	Theodore Browning	2196 Ginder Road NW	Accessory Building	1/13/2022
#03-2022	Fairfield County Commissioners	3365 Old Columbus Road NW	Business Structure	1/20/2022
#04-2022	Phillip E. and Leyna A. Belcher	5432 Carroll Northern Road NW	In Ground Swimming Pool	1/20/2022
#05-2022	Justin Scott and Jennifer Brook Blackstone		Addition to Accessory Building	2/2/2022
#06-2022	Jennifer N. and Shaun R. Lehman	3349 Stringtown Road NW	New Single Family Residence	2/15/2022
#07-2022	John and Jamie Watts	3990 Plum Road NW	Addition	2/23/2022
#08-2022	Auman Landscape Company	4757 Plum Road	Business Structure	2/24/2022
#09-2022	Corinna Greene	5975 Feldon Court NW	Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)	3/1/2022
#10-2022	William S. and Deborah C. Weekley	4639 Pleasantville Road NW	New Single Family Residence	3/1/2022
#11-2022	Jerry O. and Brenda L. Mullins	4513 Meadowgrove Drive NW	In Ground Swimming Pool	3/2/2022
#12-2022	Jerry O. and Brenda L. Mullins	4513 Meadowgrove Drive NW	Garage	3/2/2022
#13-2022	Robert S. and Elizabeth M. Huffman	1580 Woodland Heights Lane NW	Accessory Building	3/9/2022
#14-2022	Stephen J. and Victoria D. Thompson	5008 Carroll Eastern Road	Garage	3/9/2022
#15-2022	Troy and Lindsey Woodyard	370 Ginder Road NW	In Ground Swimming Pool	3/10/2022
#16-2022	Fairfield County Commissioners	3365 Old Columbus Road NW	Business Structure	3/16/2022
#17-2022	Roscoe M. and Marla K. Blackburn	1660 Winding Oak Drive North NW	Garage	3/17/2022
#18-2022	Michael and Amanda Herman	3179 Eagle Drive NW	New Single Family Residence	3/30/2022
#19-2022 #20-2022	Bernard and Jennifer Mauck	3251 Eagle Drive NW 920 Ety Road, Lancaster, Ohio 43130	Accessory Building Misc. Structure (Existing Cell Tower Work)	4/6/2022
#20-2022 #21-2022	John J. and Mariellen J. Hostasa Ivan and Susan Tucker	5350 Brook Road NW	Addition	4/12/2022 4/26/2022
#21-2022	Christopher M. Mohler	1265 Carroll Eastern Road NW	Business Structure	4/26/2022
#23-2022	Tonya McGovern	5587 Havensport Road NW		4/20/2022
#23-2022 #24-2022	Sheryl and Joshua Elkins	4150 Brook Road NW	Garage Garage	5/3/2022
#25-2022	Stacy A. and Joshua K. Henthorn	4218 Ashbury Drive NW	In Ground Swimming Pool	5/4/2022
#2020121	Charles W. and Kimberly M. Snyder	703 Coonpath Road	New Single Family Residence	5/11/2022
#27-2022	John S. and Caitlin A. Welsh	1700 Ginder Road NW	Residential Culvert/Right of Way	5/31/2022
#28-2022	The Windsor Company	1434 Collins Road NW	Sign/Lighthouse Behavioral Health Solutions	6/6/2022
#29-2022	Katherine and Josh Mathes	4683 Pleasantville Road NW	New Single Family Residence	6/9/2022
#30-2022	33A Development	4164 Old Columbus Road NW	Sign/Carporium	6/15/2022
#31-2022	John S. and Caitlin A. Welsh	1700 Ginder Road NW	New Single Family Residence	6/16/2022
#32-2022	Kenneth B. and Nichole M. Ruetsch	1227 Carroll Southern Road NW	Accessory Building	6/23/2022
#33-2022	Joseph B. and Penny Shalosky	4717 Pleasantville Road NW	New Single Family Residence	7/6/2022
#34-2022	Halle Properties LLC	2820 Columbus-Lancaster Road NW	Sign/Discount Tire	7/6/2022
#35-2022	Sunbelt Rentals LLC	4045 Coonpath Road NW	Sign/Sunbelt Rentals	7/14/2022
#36-2022	Fairfield Commmercial Properties	4400 Carroll Southern Road NW	Signs/United Rentals	7/19/2022
#37-2022	Coby M. and Sara C. Robb	4755 Pleasantville Road NW	In Ground Swimming Pool	7/19/2022
#38-2022	James T. Carter and Wendy J. Wiley	4380 Arrowhead Drive	Deck	7/21/2022
#39-2022	Randolph R. Steele	4240 Lithopolis Road NW	Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)	7/21/2022
			·	

#40-2022	Paul S. Vargo	3981 Carroll Southern Road NW	Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)	8/16/2022
#41-2022	Scott Holmes and Kelly Wilson	5213 Brook Road NW	Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)	8/16/2022
#42-2022	Brian E. and Danielle L. Nierman	1329 Ginder Road NW	Misc. Structure (Residential Solar Panels)	8/16/2022
#43-2022	A-One Self Storage LLC	3812 Columbus Lancaster Road	Sign/Central IT Dept.	8/17/2022
#44-2022	Mithoff Companies LTD/Company Wrench	4805 Scooby Lane NW	Miscellaneous Structure (Private IT Tower)	8/24/2022
#45-2022	Kelly Maxwell	1665 Woodland Heights Lane NW	Accessory Building	9/8/2022
#46-2022	Louis W. and Jamie L. Jumper	5421 Havensport Road NW	In Ground Swimming Pool	9/8/2022
#47-2022	Connor P. and Olivia B. Smith	4517 Election House Road NW	Residential Culvert/Right of Way	9/13/2022
#48-2022	Margaret M. Wilson	4690 Election House Road NW	Residential Culvert/Right of Way	9/13/2022
#49-2022	RPG Management	2185 Rolling Hills Street	Business Structure	9/22/2022
#50-2022	RPG Management	2185 Rolling Hills Street	Business Structure	9/22/2022
#51-2022	Shayne D. and Erin Curnutte	4387 Election House Road NW	New Single Family Residence/Residential Culvert	9/22/2022
#52-2022	Brett J. and Debra J. Zwahlen	5624 Shady Oak Court NW	In Ground Swimming Pool	9/27/2022
#53-2022	Carroll Southern Properties LLC	4451 Carroll Southern Road NW	Signs/Paws Landing	9/27/2022
#54-2022	Daniel J. and Amy M. Kirby	3985 Carroll Eastern Road NW	Accessory Building	9/28/2022
#55-2022	Robert D Lisa M Dillon	3774 Old Columbus Rd. NW	Sign	10/11/2022
#56-2022	Kenneth Nicole Ruetsch	12227 Carroll Southern Rd	Home	10/25/2022
#57-2022	Alex Grover	3287 Eagle Drive NW	Home	10/25/2022
#58-2022	Gary Yutzy	5150 Brook Rd NW	Breezeway & Shop	10/26/2022